CENTERVILLE CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION MEETING MAY 16, 1994

TIME:

7:00 P.M.

PLACE:

Centerville Municipal Building, Caucus Room/Law Library

PRESENT:

Mayor Shirley Heintz Deputy-Mayor J. V. Stone

Councilmembers Mark Beasley

Sally Beals James Singer C. Mark Kingseed

Brooks Compton

Clerk of Council Marilyn McLaughlin

City Manager Gregory Horn

Assistant City Manager Michael Haverland

Assistant to the City Manager Judith Gilleland

Mr. Horn reviewed the organizational meetings held by the Centerville-Washington Township Bicentennial Commission.

Mr. Horn gave a status report on roadway improvements in process in the City of Centerville.

Mr. Horn updated City Council on negotiations with Great Traditions, proposed Master Developer for the residential pods in and around the Yankee Trace Golf Course. Negotiations continue relative to the access fee.

The Work Session reconvened following the Council Meeting in the Law Library with Mr. Beasley not present for this portion of the Work Session.

Mr. Jim Pierce, Huber Heights City Manager and Co-Chairman of the Miami Valley Fire (EMS) Regional Cooperative Study Committee, and Huber Heights Fire Chief Tom Grile, were present to review for Council the make up and ultimate goal of the Miami Valley Fire (EMS) Regional Cooperative Study Committee: their goal to form a Miami Valley Fire EMS Alliance (Council of Governments) to put together cooperative efforts to find a better way to do things. Funding of this proposal is estimated at \$148,000.00 for a period of two years, to be paid for by member jurisdictions at a per capita of \$.24. Following discussion, the majority of Council concurred to support this Alliance with Washington Township paying the City's per capita share from the proceeds of the money received for the fire levy from Centerville residents.

Mr. Horn presented to Council samples of tee markers for the Yankee Trace Golf Course. The majority of Council concurred to proceed with the light granite markings with no advertisement.

Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of Council

Approved: Shaker F. Neints